
330 Fair Lane, Building A
Placerville, California

530 621-5390
FAX 622-3645

www.edcgov.us/bos/

County of El Dorado

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 121-1549

Status:Type: Agenda Item Approved

File created: In control:9/21/2021 Board of Supervisors

On agenda: Final action:12/14/2021 12/14/2021

Title: Human Resources Department, Risk Management Division, recommending the Board:
1) Make a finding in accordance with County Ordinance 3.13.030 that it is appropriate to contract with
George Hills for third party general liability claims management under Agreement 536 because “(B)
specialty skills and qualifications not expressly identified in County classifications are involved in the
performance of the work”; and
2) Approve and authorize the Chair to sign Amendment II to Agreement 536 (275-S1611) with George
Hills for third party general liability claims management to increase the total not-to-exceed amount by
$605,000, to cover monthly billing rates for an additional three years, for a total not-to-exceed amount
of $1,629,116 and extend the term to December 31, 2024.

FUNDING:  General Liability Program Fund.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. A - C#536 AMD II PE, 2. B - C#536 AMD II BLUE ROUTE, 3. C - C#536 George Hills Amd I FE, 4.
D - C#536 George Hills  FE, 5. Executed Agreement C#536

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

ApprovedBoard of Supervisors12/14/2021 1 Pass

County of El Dorado Printed on 5/2/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

