Agreement # 27516114536 . Amendment # ! Legistar #

CONTRACT AMENDMENT ROUTING SHEET

Date Prepared: 11/03/2020 Need Date:  11/12/2020
PROCESSING DEPARTMENT: CONTRACTOR:
Department: CAO - Procurement and Contracts Name: George Hills Company, Inc.
Dept. Contact:  Tyler Prince Address: 3043 Gold Canal Drive, Suite 200
Phone: X6438 Rancho Cordova, CCA 95670
Department g p Eyertsckzsase  Phoner  e16-564en
Head Signature:

Sandy Ewert Org Code: 0910000

Administrative Analyst Supervisor Project String

(if applicable):

CONTRACTING DEPARTMENT: Human Resource, Risk Management Division
Service Requested: Review and Approve
Description: First Amendment to Agreement for Liability Claims Administration Services

Contract Term: Extension through 12/31/2021 as Amended Contract Value: $1,024,116 as Amended

COUNTY COUNSEL: (must approve all contracts and MOU's)
Approved: O Disapproved: Date: 11/03/2020 By Paula Frantz g s b
Approved: Disapproved: Date: By:

Please see comments about revision to contract administrator

11/05/2020 - | added David Livingston to the Agreement as CA per Coco's request. - Tyler Prince.

COUNSEL -- PLEASE FORWARD TO HR AND RISK MANAGEMENT -- THANKS!

HR APPROVAL.
Compliance with Human Resources requirements? Yes. [ No:
Compliance verified by: Lauren Montalvo Dot SOa A O A O -SB0r

RISK MANAGEMENT APPROVAL.: (all contracts & MOU's except boilerplate grant fundlng contracts)
Approved: 0 Disapproved: Date: 11/05/2020 By: RoverR.schroeder T
Approved: Disapproved: Date: By:

OTHER APPROVAL: (Specify department(s) participating or directly affected by this contract).
Departments:
Approved: Disapproved: Date: By:
Approved: Disapproved: Date: By:

20-1475B 1 of 1


tprince
Highlight




